V1.7
  OCH2987
350mA Single Phase Hall-Effect DC Fan Driver
◼ Pin Configuratio
1 / 3
n
 (Top View)
3

R1=4.7~10Ω for the decoupling between VDD and GND and place the capacitor as close to the IC as
Possible.
◼ Ordering Information
Part Number
Output
Current
Package
Type
Packing
Qty
BOP
(Gauss)
BRP
(Gauss)
Temperature
Eco
Plan
Lead
OCH2987MD-D 350mA SIP-4L
1000pcs
/Bag
25(Typ.) -25(Typ.) -40 ~ 125℃ ROHS Cu
OCH2987MD-D4 350mA SIP-4L-D4
2000pcs
/Bag
25(Typ.) -25(Typ.) -40 ~ 125℃ ROHS Cu
OCH2987SFAE 350mA SOP-8F
4000pcs
/Reel
25(Typ.) -25(Typ.) -40 ~ 125℃ ROHS Cu
◼ Block Diagram
Ha
E ement AMP
Contro
og c
Regu ator
H Br dge
MOS
Dr ver
trats-eR
 citamotuA
reggirT
 tdimhcS
noitcetorP
nwodtuhS
lamrehT
noitcetorP
 egatloV
 esreveR
BODi
i
l
il
 l
DNG
OD
DDV
l
ll
Figure 3, Block Diagram Of OCH2987
OCS Confidential
DO NOT COPY
V1.7
OCH2987